### 502065996 09/18/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Andrea BRAMBILLA	06/11/2012
Patrice OUVRIER-BUFFET	06/11/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE ET AUX ENERGIES ALTERNATIVES	
Street Address:	25 rue Leblanc, Batiment "Le Ponant D"	
City:	Paris	
State/Country:	France	
Postal Code:	75015	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13535852

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 7034132220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 413-3000
Email: bpalmer@oblon.com
Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al.
Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 400904US41

Brian Palmer

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 2

source=400904USASSN#page1.tif source=400904USASSN#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028978 FRAME: 0084 OF \$40.00 1353585

# **Assignment of Application**

INSERT NAMES				Page 1 of 2
AND RESIDENCE ADDRESS OF WHEREAS, I (WE)	BRAMBILLA André	a		
The stroke,	13 Lotissement Prés v	 /erts 38113 V]	EUREY-VOROIZE - FRANCE	
,				
	OUVRIER-BUFFET	Patrice		
	100 Route du Village	Entredozon 7	4410 SAINT-JORIOZ - FRANCE	
		——————————————————————————————————————		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
have to the same of the same o				, respectively,
nave invented certain ne	ew and useful improveme	ents in:		_
AN IONIZING RADIA	ATION DETECTION DE	EVICE WITH	A SEMI-CONDUCTOR DETEC	POD WATER
ert date in. IMPROVED SPECTR	OMETRIC RESPONSE		TODAII-CONDOCTOR DETEC	OR HAVING AN
TORS SIGNED TO Which an application	for Letters Patent was ex	recuted on	June 11, 2012	
(Application No.	13/535 852	, filed	on June 28, 2012	
WHITELA		•	·	), and
RT NAME WHEREAS, ADDRESS OF	Commissariat à l'énergie	atomique et a	ux énergies alternatives	<del>***</del>
PANY OR ER ASSIGNEE (hereinafter referred to a	" "A CCIONIETID I			
	s "ASSIGNEE") having a			
25, rue Leblanc Bâtime	nt "Le Ponant D" 75015 F	ARIS - FRAI	VCE	
may be granted therefore	in the United States and	interest in and	to said invention and in and to a ossessions and in any and all fore	ny Letters Patent that
NOW, THEREFOR	E, in consideration of the	ne sum of FIV	/E DOLLARS (\$5.00), the recei	nt whereof is hereby
acknowledged, and for c	other good and valuable	consideration,	I (WE), by these presents do sel	assign and transfer
nossessions and in all fa-	me full and exclusive r	ight to the sa	aid invention in the United Stat	es and its territorial
	eign countries and the en in the United States and			Letters Patent which

may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in

and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

10/01

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, LLP. of 1940 Duke street Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	June	11,	2012	#	
				(Signature of Inventor)	BRAMBILLA Andréa
Date:	June	11,	2012		
				(Signature of Inventor)	UVRIER-BUFFET Patrice
Date:					
				(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:					especies.
•				(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:					ing the sections.
		i		(Signature of Inventor)	- Control Salver
Date:					
•		**********		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:					e . See see
_				(Signature of Inventor)	· Ottoda
Date:					the state of the s
		*********	**************************************	(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

10/01